

To, Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400023 BSE Code No. 507880

Listing Compliance, National Stock Exchange India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - (East). Mumbai - 400051. <u>NSE Code - VIPIND</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that Link In-time India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificate from shareholder as per the details provided in the documents enclosed herewith.

The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after completion of necessary formalities and receipt of relevant documents from the shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For V.I.P. INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Anand Daga Company Secretary & Head - Legal

VIP INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: DGP House, 5th Floor, 88C, Old Prabhadevi Road, Mumbai 400 025. INDIA. TEL: +91 (22) 6653 9000 FAX: +91 (22) 6653 9089 EMAIL: corpcomm@vipbags.com WEB: www.vipbags.com CIN - L25200MH1968PLC013914 Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in> Fri 5/19/2023 4:01 AM

To: Neetu Kashiramka <neetu.kashiramka@vipbags.com>;Anand Daga <anand.daga@vipbags.com>;Saurabh Pandit <saurabh.pandit@vipbags.com>;Neha Sangam <neha.sangam@vipbags.com>;Rohan Naik <rohan.naik@vipbags.com>

Cc: jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in < jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in>

1 attachments (1 MB) ID17329.pdf;

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name : VIP Industries Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
18 May 2023	0016692	AYUZUDDIN	1378	763111 - 763360	250	Lost By Holder
20 Oct 2022	0016692	AYUZUDDIN	1378	763111 - 763360	250	Name Deletion

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

53696

Date 15/4/13 Rownluca,

Yo,

LINKTIME SACHAPVILID,

MUMBAI,

, Ref. No. :

REF. Your tester dated 20/10/22 Reference No- IDIG192 Sub: - FelloNo. 0016692 (reletional rame).

learsis,

Please meter to your letter clated 20/10/22, metering No YP IDIGIDZ, AS POI your mequinements I am enclosing norwith following mentioned documents) Onlying share cultificate is lost, I have already muntioned in my earlier letters, regar seed the new certificates in the name of MUMTAZ BEGUN & NESAR AHMED.

1) FORMISR. 2 filled in all no pect with cancell chaque name printed in it of Munitz Begun, as require by you.

3) FORMISRY HILL in all nupects you councepted to send the new certification et this could to will be gratched to you.

MUMBAI Trankizyor. yours fripplully 2 4 APR 2823 Munk3350mm yonb gramous MainRoad, R1839 120 7240 Pounker -760001

7 (APR	202 3	
		and the second designed of the	-
NK INT	IME IN	DIA PV	T. LTD

.

*